502983516 09/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH E. COLE JR.	03/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGHT ECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14386472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: noemi.chapa@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P00320WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI CHAPA
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Chapa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012P00320WOUS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 502983516 REEL: 033776 FRAME: 0494

Date	(print name here)	Kenneth E. COLE JR.	, Assignor
03-18-13	(sign name here)	do fold	
I/We certify that I/v	ve have the full right to conve	by the above rights.	
thereto in the Assig		ind maintaining patents on the forego	ing invention or for perfecting title
		ctions and infringement actions, and condensity in the forests	
_		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers,	
I/We will provide n	v/our cooneration to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing ri	ght, title, and interest to the fullest
legal representative	ş.		
	-	the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and	
I/N/a outhoring and	request that the Detent Office	officials in the United States and in a	one and all foreign countries to iccue
applications.	er, and the chine and exclusive	e right, thie, and interest in the to an	y and an paronis granion on most
_		ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, re right, title, and interest in and to an	and extensions thereof, and the right to
· ·		refrom including, but not limited to,	
and all rights in and	to said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and interna	ational patent applications associated
was filed on. 18	Mar 2013, having an Interna	tional Application No. PCT/IB2013/	052138,
		wing a Serial No	
	me/us on	*************************	
is executed conc	armantis honosvith		
legal representative	s, including any nominees (co	ollectively "the Assignee") my/our in	vention for which an application:
N.V., having a place	e of business at High Tech Ca	umpus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Ne	therlands, its successors, assigns, and
40		ight, title, and interest in the following	
For good and valual	ole consideration, of which I/	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a be	low-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

Page 1 of 1